

T.S. No. 1895 of 2005

Order no. 95

04.11.2019

Both sides take steps through their Ld. Advocate. Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW1. PW1 is present. She has been further cross-examined. At this stage, Ld. Lawyer from the defendant prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is allowed as a last chance for completion of cross-examination on next date and not time to be allowed on next date if witness is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff in writing has prayed for returning the original Aadhar Card of the daughter of PW1 on placing the xerox which has been marked as Exht. 1. Other side raises no objection. Prayer is allowed. Let the original be returned to the PW1 with a direction to file the same as and when call for by the court.

To 03.02.2020 for further cross-examination of PW1 positively.

Dictated & corrected by me:

Judge

Judge