

Title Suit 1895 of 2005 CNR:WBCC01-003248-2014

Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh, Judge, Bench-XI(WB00579)

Order no. 109 dated 30.11.2022

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W. 1. To date for W.O. by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant No. 1, 2 and 5 file their respective haziras.

Plaintiff also files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.01.2023 for further cross examination of P.W. 1. To date for W.O. by the plaintiff. To date for Office report regarding Counter Claim.

Judge-in-charge

Bench-II