

Title Suit 1895 of 2005(CNR:WBCC 01-003248-2005)

Present:Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-126 Dated 06-02-2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-2

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendants file hazira.

Defendant No.4(a) files WS. Copy served upon defendant No.1,2 and 5.

Written statement filed by defendant no.4 (a) is accepted and kept with the record.

Defendant No.4(a) also files registered address of party, that is also kept with the record.

Further cross examination of Gour Dey, PW-2, is completed today and he was discharged.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment and also prayed for adducing further evidence of PWs. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 10-04-2024 for further PWs.

Judge  
Bench II