

T.S. - 1895/05 CNR – WBCC0103248-2005

Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera, Judge, Bench-IX. (WB00681)

Order 136

14.01.25

Both the parties have filed their respective haziras. The plaintiffs' application filed on 12.12.24 is taken up for hearing. Heard the respective Ld. Advocates for the parties. Perused the application. Considered.

It is stated that the original plaintiff Sudam Chandra Paul lodged complaint with Burtolla PS on 11.8.05. Subsequently he died. The G.D. entry receipt no 1154 dtd 11.8.05 has been exhibited. The plaintiff prays for directing the Burtolla PS to produce the G.D. book containing the relevant G.D. entry.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant does not raise much objection.

The G.D. entry receipt is not sufficient to prove the contents of the complaint said to have been lodged by the original plaintiff. So the prayer is allowed. Issue summons on the I.C. Burtolla PS directing him to produce the G.D. entry book containing the G.D. no 1154 dtd 11.8.05 and to send a competent person to prove the same. The plaintiff is to file necessary requisites.

To 29.1.25 for further evidence by the plaintiff.

D/C by me

Judge-in-charge

Judge II Bench