

T.S. - 1895/05(CNR-WBCC0103248-2005

Present: Sri Bim-al Kanti Bera, Judge, Bench-IX. (WB00681)

Order 136

29.01.25

The plaintiff files a time petition. The defendant no 1, 2 & 5 file hazira along with a petition praying for fixing a date for hearing argument.

A report is received from Burtolla P.S. informing that the G.D.E. from the year 2003 – 06 were destroyed. Copy of order of destruction has also been annexed to the report.

In the circumstances the evidence is closed.

To 28.2.25 for argument.

D/C by me

Judge incharge

Bench II

Judge incharge